Changes in the Number of JICA Volunteers in Thailand (Fields)

Filed

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2021

Audio-Visual Equipment

1

Pc Instructor

Community Development

Information Communication Technology

Social Work

wlw|m|w

Softball

Design

Volleyball

Marketing

Medicine

Medical Instruments

Printing and Book Binding

Film Production

Nutrition

Environmental Engineering

Music

Chemistry and Applied Chemistry

Home Arts

Animal Husbandry

Science

Fruit Growing

Flower Growing

Infection and HIV/AIDS Control

Environmental Education

Environmental Administration

Nursing

Tourism

Scientific Criminal Investigation

Mechanical Engineering

Meteorology

School Administration

Metalworking

Business Administration

Marketing Research

Architecture

Speech Therapy

Public Health

Machine Tools

Flight Control

Public Administration

Mining

Caring for the Elderly

Occupational Therapy

Library Science

Library Science and Museology

Audio-Visual Education

Feed And Forage Crops

Automobile Maintenance

Handicrafts

Abacus

Employment Support

Judo

Veterinary Medicine and Hygiene

Coordinator

Welfare for Persons with Disabilities

Water and Sewerage

Information Technology

Food Processing

Food Crops & Rice Culture

X-Ray Technology

Drawing

Swimming

Fisheries Development

Aquatic Products Processing

Hydro Engineering

Water Analsis

Youth Activities

Textiles

Marine Engines

Tissue Culture

Landscape Architecture

Boat Building

Surveying

Physical Education

Gymnatics

Alternative Energy

Table Tennis

Anti-earthquake Measure

Railway Technology

Electric and Electronic Apparatus

Electric and Electronic Equipment

Telecommunications

Electronic Engineering

Electric Power Plant

Town Planning

Soil And Fertiliser

Civil Engineering

Statistics

Chinaware

Road Construction

12

Agricultural Machinery

Agricultural Cooperatives

Agricultural technology

Agricultural Civil Engineering

Crops and Livestock Products Processing

Waste Treatment

Fine Arts

Disease And Pest Control

Quality Management

Dress Making

Prosthetics & Orthopaedics

Culture

Public Health Nursing

Packing

Broadcasting Technology and Equipment

Baseball

Vegetable Growing

Pharmacy

Welding

Nursing of Disabled People

Sericulture

Fish Culture

Science Education

Physical Therapy

Scil & Math ics Ed

Afforestation

Laboratory Technician

Labor Hygiene

Acupuncture Moxacautery Massage




