Changes in the Number of JICA Volunteers in Thaila Filed			1984 1985	5 1986	1987	1988	1989	1990	1991 1992	1993 1994	1995	1996 1	997 1998	3 199	9 2000 2001	2002 2003	2004 20	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010 2	2011 2012	2013 2014	2015	2016	2017 2	2018 2	2019 202
Audio-Visual Equipment Pc Instructor			1	1														3		3	2		1						
Community Development	$\pm$									1	1	1	3 1	_	6 6 4			7 1	_	1			1 1	1	2				$\pm$
Information Communication Technology  Social Work				2	3		2	3	1 2	3	4		1	2 :	3 2 1	6 6		2		3	2			1	4	3	2	2	1
Softball													1		2	1 1		_		,	2							1	
Design Volleyball		1													1 1				1		1								
Marketing		1																						1			1	3	
Medicine Medical Instruments				1 1				1							1	1 1	1	2 1			1								
Printing and Book Binding			1	1 1			1	1							1						1								
Film Production																				1									
Nutrition Environmental Engineering															1	2		1		1								1	
Music																								1					
Chemistry and Applied Chemistry  Home Arts					1			1			1		1	1 :	2 1	2	<del>1                                      </del>	1	2	1						1			
Animal Husbandry	1	. 2 2	2 3	3	1			1		1		2	1	1	1	1 1													
Science Fruit Growing									1	1		1	1		1 1			2 3	3 2		1								
Flower Growing							1						1																
Infection and HIV/AIDS Control Environmental Education															1 1	3	1	2		2		1		1	1	1		3	
Environmental Administration																		_								1			
Nursing Tourism															1			1 1		1 2				1	2			1	
Scientific Criminal Investigation															1			1 1			1			1				1	
Mechanical Engineering															1 2	4 2	4	6 3	_		3		1						
Meteorology School Administration															1	1	1	6 1				1							
Metalworking		1	1	1			1		1							2		1	1										
Business Administration  Marketing Research	+				+									-	1 1 1		1	1	. 1	2	1			1 1				+	+
Architecture															1					1									
Speech Therapy	+				$\Box$			-	1 2									+			$\dashv$	-	-	1				$\perp$	4
Public Health  Machine Tools	+			1			1	1	1 2				_		1			+			_+	_+		2 1	3				4
Flight Control															1			2											$\perp$
Public Administration Mining	+				++									+	1	2 1		2 1	. 2	1	$\dashv$		+					-	+
Caring for the Elderly																								1		1	1		
Occupational Therapy  Library Science	+			+-	$+$ $\downarrow$				1		$\Box$	$-\Gamma$		+	1	3	1	2 2	!	2	2	3	4 1	3 1	2	2	3	$ \square$	+
Library Science Library Science and Museology	$\pm$							1						$\pm$				$\pm$			2			-					
Audio-Visual Education									1									1											
Feed And Forage Crops Automobile Maintenance		2	2		2		1		2	1 1	1		2		1			1						1					
Handicrafts												1		:	2 4		3			3	1	2		1		1			
Abacus Employment Support															1 2	2		1			1			1 1					
Judo																1													
Veterinary Medicine and Hygiene  Coordinator		1		1	1	1		2	1	1 1	1		3 1		2 6	3 3	2				1								
Welfare for Persons with Disabilities		1		1	1	1				1 1	1		3 .		2 6	3 3								1 2	2	4	2	5	
Water and Sewerage			1	1											1					1		1							
Information Technology Food Processing						1				1	1	1	1		1 3		1	3	1	1	1								
Food Crops & Rice Culture			1		1					1		1			1	1													
X-Ray Technology  Drawing		1					1																						
Swimming															1														
Fisheries Development  Aquatic Products Processing															1	1					1							1	1
Hydro Engineering															1			1											
Water Analsis Youth Activities		2	1	1							1		2		2 1	2 1	1	2			3		3	2	1	2	-	2	
Textiles				1	L		1				1		1	_	1	1	1	2			3		3	- 2	1		1		
Marine Engines			1	1				1																					
Tissue Culture  Landscape Architecture												1				1					1								
Boat Building		1																											
Surveying Physical Education			1 :	1							1	2	1					1											
Gymnatics			1							1																			
Alternative Energy Table Tennis										1								1			1								
Anti-earthquake Measure																					2								
Railway Technology Electric and Electronic Apparatus	1	. 2 4	3 2	2 3	3 7	2	4	1	1 4	4 1	3	3	3 2	2 .	3	1 1	$\vdash$	1		1			1	2	1			1	+
Electric and Electronic Equipment							-		- 4		3	3							1										
Telecommunications Electronic Engineering	+-	1	1	1	$\Box$									1	1 1	1	1	1	. 1		1		2	2	1			$\perp \Gamma$	
Electric Power Plant													1	1	1		1	1 2											
Town Planning Soil And Fertiliser	+		1		$+ \exists$	1	1	1	1			1					$+ \top$	3	2		1	-						$\perp$	-
Civil Engineering						1	1		_			1		1					1										
Statistics	T														1 1			T											
Chinaware Road Construction	+	1	1		2	1		1						+	1 3	1	+	1		1	3			1					+
Japanese Language Education	2	3 2		5 4	3	3		7	4 4	7 3	5	7	4 4	1 4	4 3 3	3 4		7 5		7	6	1	5 6	12 4	1	7	2	1	$\perp$
Agricultural Machinery Agricultural Cooperatives	+	1	1				2		1	1			1	1				1			1		-						1
Agricultural technology													1	ı	3	3		2 1	. 4	2									
Agricultural Civil Engineering Crops and Livestock Products Processing	+	+	1	1	L L				1					_	1 1			+			-							-	+
Waste Treatment														1					1	3	1			1 1					
Fine Arts	+	$+$ $\top$			$+ \exists$									1	1	1	2	+			$\dashv$	1				$\exists$		$\perp$	$\perp \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \! \!$
Disease And Pest Control  Quality Management					+										1 1 7 1		2			1		1			1				
Dress Making						1	1		1							1				1									
Prosthetics & Orthopaedics Culture	+			1	1						$\vdash$			1		1	1	2 3			-		-						+
									1			2	1	1	2	2		1	1										
Public Health Nursing	+			<u> </u>	$+$ $\top$									+		1		+		1			$\perp$		$-\mathbb{I}$	$ \mathbb{I}$			$\perp$
Packing	1	+										1		1	1 1												2		1
			. — —	1	2			1	2	1 1	1	1	2		1 2		2	1											$\perp$
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing										. 10				1 :	1		1 1	1	1		- 1	1					- 1	- 1	1
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball	1		1 2	2	1																	+							
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People	1									3 1		2	3	3 ;	3 2	1		2 4		2	2	2	1						
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People Sericulture	1	1		1			1		1			2	3	3 ;	1	1	2 1	2 4	1	2	2	2	1						
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People Sericulture Fish Culture Science Education	1						1		1 1	1		2		3	1	1		2 4		2	2	2	1					1	1
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People Sericulture Fish Culture Science Education Physical Therapy	1			1			1			1		2	3	3	1	1	1	2 4		1		2	1 3		6	2	4	1	1
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People Sericulture Fish Culture Science Education	1			1			1			1	1	2		2	1	1	1				2	2			6	2	4	1	1
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People Sericulture Fish Culture Science Education Physical Therapy Science & Mathematics Education Afforestation Laboratory Technician	1			1			1			1 1	1	2		2	1 1 1 1 1 4 2 1	1	1			1 1		2			6	2	4	1	1
Packing Broadcasting Technology and Equipment Baseball Vegetable Growing Pharmacy Welding Nursing of Disabled People Sericulture Fish Culture Science Education Physical Therapy Science & Mathematics Education Afforestation	1		1	1			1			1 1	1	2		2	1 1 1 1	1	1			1 1		2			6	2	4	1	1